# OP \$65.00 88270205

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 ETAS ID: TM508994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMVAC Chemical Corporation		01/21/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMVAC C.V.	
Street Address:	4695 MacArthur Ct., Ste 1200	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: NETHERLANDS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88270205	AMERICAN VANGUARD	
Serial Number:	88270222	AMVAC AN AMERICAN VANGUARD COMPANY	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IreneR@amvac-chemical.com
Correspondent Name: AMVAC Chemical Corporation
Address Line 1: 4695 MacArthur Ct., Ste 1200

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-Assign New Logos CV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Donnelly	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Donnelly/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment 01-21-2019#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment 01-21-2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0923

900484482

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 21<sup>st</sup> day of January 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between AMVAC Chemical Corporation, a California corporation with its principal offices at 4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1200, Newport Beach, CA 92660 ("Assignor") and AMVAC C.V., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands with its principal offices at 4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1200, Newport Beach, CA 92660 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks and trademark rights of record in the United States and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept from Assignor, ownership of the Assigned Trademarks.

Trademark	Serial No.	Date Filed	Classes
AMERICAN VANGUARD	88270205	January 21, 2019	1,5
//ANVAC	88270222	January 21, 2019	1, 5, 7, 9

NOW THEREFORE, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys all right, title and interest in and to both of the Assigned Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business which they represent symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, including all associated trademark rights, held by Assignor, together with all registrations and applications for registration of the Assigned Trademarks, all claims, demands and rights to recovery that Assignor has or may have for past and future infringements, dilution or other violations of such Assigned Trademarks, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect on such claims, demands and rights to recovery. This Assignment may be recorded with the proper governmental body in order to perfect the ownership interest of Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0924 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives effective as of the Effective Date first above written.

# ASSIGNOR:

AMVAC CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a

California corporation

By:

Timothy J. Donnelly,

Chief Administrative Officer, General Counsel

and Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

AMVAC C.V., a Dutch limited partnership By: AMVAC Chemical Corporation, its

General Partner

By:

Timothy J/Donnelly,

Chief Administrative Officer, General Counsel

and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0925

**RECORDED: 02/06/2019**